

04.03.2022: xəbər

The European Union (EU) and Azerbaijan launched a new program: EU for the Environment - Water Resources and Environmental Information

At the opening of the event, the establishment of the Air Quality Analysis Center at Khazar University was noted as a significant fact.

On March 2, 2022, the official launch of the EU Environment-Water Resources and Environmental Information Program in Azerbaijan took place online. The program will provide more support to the country in the protection of natural resources in accordance with the European Green Agreement and the post-COVID-19 green recovery program. The goal of the program is to improve the health and well-being of the population in Azerbaijan, as well as to achieve the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). The program is part of the European Team Initiative for Water and Zero Pollution and aims to move towards a clean (non-toxic) environment for all citizens.

At the opening of the event, the establishment of the Air Quality Analysis Center at Khazar University in June 2019 was noted as a significant fact. It was noted that the European Commission and the executive partners will continue and strengthen relations with Azerbaijan within the framework of this new EU support. Together, they will improve the management of water resources and environmental information to benefit the environment and the well-being of the people in Azerbaijan.

Turan.az and other websites published news about the event:

<https://turan.az/ext/news/2022/3/free/Social/az/2165.htm>

Avropa İttifaqı (Aİ) və Azərbaycan yeni proqrama start verdi: Aİ Ətraf Mühit üçün - Su Resursları və Ətraf Mühit Məlumatları

Tədbirin açılışında Xəzər Universitetində Havanın Keyfiyyətinin Təhlili Mərkəzinin yaradılması əlamətdar fakt kimi qeyd olunmuşdur.

2022-ci il martın 2-də Aİ Ətraf Mühit üçün -Su Resursları və Ətraf Mühit Məlumatları proqramının Azərbaycanda onlayn formatda rəsmi açılışı keçirildi. Proqram Avropa Yaşıl Razılaşmasına və COVID-19-dan sonra yaşıl bərpa proqramına uyğun olaraq təbii ehtiyatların qorunmasında ölkəyə daha çox dəstək verəcək. Proqramın məqsədi Azərbaycanda əhalinin sağlamlığının və rifahının yaxşılaşdırılması, eləcə də Dayanıqlı İnkişaf Məqsədlərinə (DİM) nail olmaqdır. Proqram Su və Sıfır Çıxılma üzrə Avropa Komanda Təşəbbüsünün bir hissəsidir və bütün vətəndaşlar üçün təmiz (toksiksiz) bir ətraf mühitə doğru irəliləməyə yönəlmişdir.

Tədbirin açılışında 2019-cu ilin iyun ayında Xəzər Universitetində Havanın Keyfiyyətinin Təhlili Mərkəzinin yaradılması əlamətdar fakt kimi qeyd olunmuşdur. Nəzərə çatdırılmışdır ki, Avropa Komissiyası və icraçı tərəfdaşlar Avropa İttifaqının bu yeni dəstəyi çərçivəsində Azərbaycanla əlaqələrini davam etdirib, daha da gücləndirəcək. Onlar birlikdə ətraf mühitə və Azərbaycanda əhalinin rifahına fayda vermək üçün su ehtiyatlarının və ekoloji məlumatların idarə edilməsini yaxşılaşdıracaqlar.

Turan.az və digər saytlar tədbir haqqında xəbər yayımlamışlar:

<https://turaz.ext/news/2022/3/free/Social/az/2165.htm>